of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as ••county" and Wood Rodgers, Inc. of Sacramento, 
California, hereinafter referred to as ••consultant". 

WHEREAS, County, by its Resolution No. 2019-0457 adopted on the 16th day of July, 2019, awarded to 
Consultant a contract for Five Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen and 40/100 
Dollars ($571,318.40) for the following project: 

Quincy Road over Turlock Irrigation District Lateral No. 3 Bridge Replacement 
County Contract No. 9660 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, 
the parties hereby agree as follows: